

NANCY SACHDEVA Vs. STATE

30.08.2025

Present: Sh. Aman Soni, Ld counsel for the petitioner.

Heard. Case file perused.

Let notice of the petition be issued to respondent through Chief Secretary, Govt of NCT of Delhi, on filing of PF/RC.

Issue citation through publication in English Daily newspaper "The statesman" on filing of PF and deposit of publication charges either in the Nazarat Branch or by paying the same directly to the concerned News agency. Process be given dasti.

Citation be also affixed on notice board of the court.

Put up for publication, affixation of citation and service of notice upon respondent on **04.12.2025**. Steps be taken within 10 days.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
30.08.2025