

NANCY SACHDEVA Vs. STATE

04.12.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Aman Soni, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Citation for general public has been published in Newspaper “ The Statesman” dated 18.09.2025 and the citation has been affixed on the notice board of the court on 17.09.2025.

R-1 i.e. State has been served on 17.09.2025.

As per direction of Ld. P.O., matter be put up for further proceedings on 02.03.2026.

(Reader)
04.12.2025