

18.04.2026.

Present: Sh. Aman Soni, Ld. counsel for the petitioner alongwith all the petitioners in person.
Sh. Adesh Kumar, ld. Local Commissioner in person.

Report has been filed by the Ld. Local Commissioner regarding the articles lying in the locker in question.

Ld. Local Commissioner submits that the petitioner was not having key of the locker in question due to which the locker in question had to be broken and he had to visit twice in the bank for execution of the commission and some additional fees may be given to him.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to pay additional fee of Rs. 3,000/- to the ld. local Commissioner.

Evidence by way of affidavit of all the petitioners have been filed. Ld. counsel for the petitioner undertakes to file the same on the e-portal of the court.

Petitioners/PW-1, PW-2 and PW-3 have been examined and discharged.

Vide separate statement of ld. counsel for the petitioner, the evidence of petitioners stands closed.

Final arguments heard from ld. counsel for the petitioners.

Ld. counsel for the petitioners submits that in the present petition, he is seeking letters of administration in respect of the locker of late Smt. Kusum Sachdeva.

Put up for judgment on 02.05.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
18.04.2026