

## NANCY SACHDEVA Vs. STATE

02.05.2026

Present: Sh. Aman Soni, Ld. counsel for the petitioner

Put up for judgement during the course of day.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
02.05.2026

At 3.30 Pm.

Present: None.

Vide separate Judgment of the even date, pronounced in the open court, the present petition is allowed and it is ordered that the petitioner no. 1 & 2 are entitled for issuance of letters of administration in respect of the articles found in the locker in question, subject to completion of requisite formalities mentioned in the judgment.

**File is consigned to record room after due compliance.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
02.05.2026